
CFL Fall 25 Registrations As of:  7/20/2025

ID # Type FIRST LAST Rating DIV POS POS RUN AGE Shirt Cell Phone MISS Games EMAIL MGR UMP
COMP 
SCORE

E-Contact Phone

387742 PLA David Schlaack C 3 RF 2B A 68.9 M (262) 327-4072 0 dschlaaCk@yahoo.com -- -- -- Merie Schlaack (407) 726-7214
686011 PLA Rich Schmucker B 3 P OF A 58.6 M (574) 304-7626 0 Schmucker3@gmail.com -- -- -- Melanie Schmucker (574) 536-6538
690089 PLA Thomas Selner A 2 SF OF F 60.4 LG (937) 215-1367 9/2 - 9/23 tomandsandee@gmail.com -- -- Y Sandee Selner (937) 215-1367
791093 PLA Dallas Sevison B 2 1B 3B S 54.4 3XL (707) 365-8097 0 ratastard@aol.com -- -- -- Amber Sevison (707) 365-0770
568915 PLA Gerry Siedlarczyk A 2 SS OF A 64.8 XL (443) 243-6815 siedlarczyk@comcast.net -- -- -- Laura Siedlarczyk (443) 243-6906
766256 PLA Jerry Simonelli C 3 3B C A 64.7 XL (609) 290-2995 0 jsimon51@aol.com -- -- -- Theresa  Simonelli (609) 713-2036
717817 PLA Denis Smith A 2 LCF RCF A 63.3 XL (406) 401-0404 0 denis62smith@hotmail.com -- -- -- Vinny Smith (406) 471-1984
772670 PLA Jeffrey Smith A 2 RCF LCF F 61.8 XL (561) 310-5896 9/2, 9/9 jctsmith62@bellsouth.net -- -- -- Cindy Smith (561) 635-0757
739361 PLA Stephen Stagner B 2 2B SF A 72.2 M (530) 518-9640 sstagner33@hotmail.com -- -- -- Brenda Stagner (530) 521-5243
393073 PLA Conrad Strassle B 2 OF OF A 74.1 XL (716) 535-0653 0 c.strassle@aol.com -- -- Y Holly Strassle (716) 553-1289
358161 PLA Bill Stutters B 2 3B OF A 73.5 LG (352) 661-4995 0 william1701@duck.com -- Y -- Donna Burns (678) 296-9066
637803 PLA Robert Surette C 3 1B 2B A 52.9 XL (978) 935-8486 0 robert.surette@comcast.net -- -- -- Andrea Surette (978) 609-5186
503686 PLA John Testa C 3 OF 3B F 66.6 M (609) 238-9313 jojosala@hotmail.com -- -- -- Sandra Testa (856) 993-8965
446751 PLA Dave Thomas C 2 P 2B A 71.9 LG (215) 913-7331 0 harleyrider1953@msn.com Y Y -- Terry Thomas (215) 913-7330
726661 PLA Rocco Tucker B 2 SF LF A 58.0 XL (702) 460-2895 roccojtucker@gmail.com -- -- -- Jeff Bowers (810) 919-8048
400895 PLA John VanArnhem B 2 P 1B A 75.7 XL (440) 339-1793 0 classof49@live.com -- -- -- Sylvia VanAhnhem (440) 974-8770
345514 PLA Gil Vazquez C 3 C 1B S 71.1 LG (954) 249-0610 0 gvasquez54@gmail.com -- -- -- Liz Feliciano (305) 213-6175
460581 PLA David Vest A 2 OF INF F 60.1 XL (843) 425-2514 cynvid5517@gmail.com -- Y -- Cindy Vest (843) 425-2514
482517 PLA Mike Waters C 2 P 2B A 78.0 LG (352) 431-5671 mobywaters19@outlook.com -- Y -- Pat Waters (561) 632-3238
600017 PLA Howard Waxman B 2 SF SS A 64.4 LG (215) 410-0770 0 Rokko100@hotmail.com -- -- -- Doug Biederman (419) 302-1600
750736 PLA Keith Weidenman B 2 1B 2B A 69.7 XL (516) 426-4704 0 keithweidenman@gmail.com -- -- -- Meg Widenman (516) 330-1704
750917 PLA Al Weiland A 2 SS SF F 65.8 LG (734) 306-8646 alan.weiland@outlook.com -- -- -- Renee Weiland (734) 560-9018
419312 PLA Jim White B 2 SF SS A 69.1 XL (810) 423-6532 0 jim.white@inrectime.com -- -- Y Laurie White (810) 610-6970
503218 PLA Tony Whittaker A 2 SF LCF F 61.0 XL (702) 539-0851 0 dicedude8@aol.com -- -- -- Jennifer Whittaker (702) 354-6529
717279 PLA Phil Wieczorek A 3 SF SS A 66.9 XL (630) 244-6986 pjwiz1958@gmail.com -- -- -- Jenny Kenny (708) 507-0445

567314 PLA Dan Williams C 3 1B C A 67.8 LG (724) 840-7634 dwilliamslpgas1@yahoo.com -- -- Y Carol Williams (440) 478-6060

611904 PLA Steve Williams A 2 OF OF F 59.7 LG (636) 462-0688
11/4, 11/11, 

11/18
swtroy2000@gmail.com -- Y Y Sharon Williams (636) 980-7482

761853 PLA Bruce Yerkes A 2 2B SF A 72.3 M (513) 519-2471 9/30, 11/25, 12/2 byerkes53@gmail.com -- -- Y Kathy Yerkes (513) 519-4733
570812 PLA Ron Yingling A 2 OF 2B F 65.7 LG (309) 264-6573 ryingling59@yahoo.com -- -- -- Kelly Yingling (309) 698-0631
564780 PLA Leroy Yoder B 2 OF 2B A 72.4 LG (260) 499-1838 0 lwyoder@gmail.com -- Y -- Linda Yoder (260) 336-3347
792644 PLA Alan Zahm B 2 OF 2B F 73.8 XL (407) 848-7386 2 (Oct) alanzahm@comcast.net -- -- Y Christina Beatham (352) 633-7493




